STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In Re:

Case Type: Special Administration Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46 Judge: Kevin W. Eide

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent,

And

Tyka Nelson,

OMARR BAKER AND TYKA NELSON'S RESPONSE TO LOMMEN ABDO'S MOTION FOR THE APPROVAL OF PAYMENT OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND **COSTS**

Petitioner.

Omarr Baker and Tyka Nelson ("Respondents"), by and through counsel, respectfully respond to Lommen Abdo's Motion for the Approval of Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs filed on or about December 28, 2016 ("Motion"). While Respondents support the compensation sought in the Motion from the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson ("Estate") as just and reasonable or commensurate with the benefit to the Estate, Respondents respectfully submit this response for the purpose of requesting the Court treat all requests for the payment of attorneys' fees and costs by the same standard.

Omarr Baker and Tyka Nelson therefore respectfully request the Court schedule Lommen Abdo's Motion for a formal hearing.

Dated: January 6, 2017 COZEN O'CONNOR

/s/ Thomas P. Kane

Steven H. Silton (#260769) Thomas P. Kane (#053491) Armeen F. Mistry (#397591) 33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4640 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: 612-260-9000 ssilton@cozen.com tkane@cozen.com amistry@cozen.com

Jeffrey Kolodny, *pro hac vice* 277 Park Avenue New York, NY 10172 Telephone: 212-883-4900 jkolodny@cozen.com

Attorneys for Omarr Baker and Tyka Nelson